

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30515/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2008 in LPA No. 393/2008 & WP No. 4738/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GAJANAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORP.OF THE CITY OF NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on the notified date.

Till that time, the interim order of the High Court shall
continue to operate.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master