

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30515 / 2008

GAJ A N A N & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C O R P . O F T H E C I T Y O F N A G P U R & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that vakalatnama and counter affidavit
have already been filed on behalf of all the respondents.

Registry to verify the same.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar