

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3843 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

GAJANAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CORP.OF THE CITY OF NAGPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant is present.  
Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks and is given  
four weeks time to place on record the 'No Objection  
Certificate' from the erstwhile advocate.  
List again on 11.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar