

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3843/2011

GAJANAN & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CORP.OF THE CITY OF NAGPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants has stated that he has
already complied with the terms of the office report. Office shall
verify the position and report accordingly.
List again on 28.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.13
11:02:11 IST
Reason: