

Item No.8

1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3843/2011

GAJANAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CORP.OF THE CITY OF NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev B. Masodkar,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 states that he does not need not to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record. The Learned Counsel has stated that his name has not been generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.4 shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 12.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar