

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3843/2011

GAJANAN & ORS.
s)

Appellant(

V E R S U S

CORP.OF THE CITY OF NAGPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With Appln.(s) for directions/extension of time and discharge of
Advocate-on-Record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The office report is that this matter has already been disposed of by order dated 2.5.2011 of the Hon'ble Court.

The earlier order dated 28.10.2014 of this Court is therefore recalled.

Mr. Jatin Javeri, Ld. Counsel has filed an I.A. for discharge of erstwhile Advocate Ms. Anagha S. Desai who appeared for the respondent Nos. 5 and 6. He has also filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 after taking NOC from the earlier Advocate Ms. Anagha S. Desai but he has neither filed the NOC

Signature Not Verified

from the erstwhile Advocate Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav who Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

represented the respondent No. 4 nor has he filed any I.A. seeking

Date: 2014.11.01

12:05:48 IST

Reason:

his discharge.

...2/

Item No. 102

- 2 -

Mr. Jatin Javeri, Ld. Counsel is, therefore, directed to file

an I.A for the discharge of the earlier Advocate Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Ld. Counsel who represented the respondent No.4 or to obtain the NOC from him and file the same.

List again on 15.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG