

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3843/2011

GAJANAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CORP.OF THE CITY OF NAGPUR THR. THE MUNICIPAL
COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 23501/2014
FOR ON IA 8/2014
FOR ON IA 44562/2014
FOR ON IA 9/2014)

Date : 12-02-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev B. M., Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for taking on record modified terms of settlement and for extension of time and the contempt petition with application for impleadment are dismissed as withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3843 OF 2011
with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2014
WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)D. NO. 16364 OF 2013

GAJANAN AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CORP.OF THE CITY OF NAGPUR THR. THE MUNICIPAL
COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for taking on record modified terms of settlement
and for extension of time and the contempt petition with application for
impleadment are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 12, 2018